

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

CIVIL APPLICATION (CAF) NO. 1520 OF 2020

IN

FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 9966 OF 2020

(Reliance General Insurance Co. Ltd., Thr. Its Manager

Vs.

Arun Tukaram Dhoble & Ors.)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. D.N. Kukday, Advocate for the Applicant/Appellant.

CORAM: AVINASH G. GHAROTE, J.

DATED : 14th DECEMBER, 2022.

Though the respondents are served none appears for the respondent No.4.

2. The application seeks condonation of delay of 189 days in filing the appeal. Considering the quantum and accepting the reasons given, the delay is condoned. The application is **allowed**.

3. Office to register the Appeal.

FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 9966 OF 2020

Considering the nature of the challenge,
ADMIT.

2. Mr. Asghar Hussain, learned counsel waives notice on merits for the respondent Nos. 1 to 3.

3. The respondent No.4 be served afresh on merits by all modes permissible in law including E-mail and Whats App.
4. *Hamdast* is granted.
5. Call R and P.
6. Paper-book be filed within four weeks.

JUDGE

SD. Bhimte