

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1012/2022

Reliance General Insurance Co. Ltd., Thr. Manager, Nagpur Office, Nagpur
Vs
Arun Tukaram Dhoble And Others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Mr D.N. Kukday, counsel for the appellant.

CORAM : URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.
DATED : 31/03/2023.

1. Mr D.N.Kukday, learned counsel for the appellant submitted that he had already supplied the copy for issuance of the notice. However, office note shows that the copy is not supplied, he will supply the copy against issuing the notice to the respondent No.4 on merit.
2. Appeal be placed before the Court after service of respondent No.4

JUDGE